
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4237
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2015
GAS PIPELINE FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Marutharajaa Shri R.P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to install hydrocarbon pipeline with Kazakhstan through five nation route i.e. Turkmenistan-Afghanistan-Pakistan-India;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with any agreement has been signed with foreign countries to lay gas pipelines into India, country-wise;

(c) whether any study has been conducted to find out the approximate distance and estimated cost of the project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government for safety and security of these pipelines?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI
DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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